2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS

SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

School District: 04384--DAYTON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Population 181,119
Persons of Only One Race 177,798
White 96,717
Black/African American 78,232
American Indian/Alaskan Native 528
Asian 1,046
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 65
Some Other Race 1,210
Person of Two or More Races 3,321
Hispanic/Latino Population (All Races) 2,680
Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years 0ld)
Total Male Female
Under 1 Year 2,572 1,356 1,216
1 Year 2,467 1,218 1,249
2 Years 2,477 1,264 1,213
3 Years 2,354 1,223 1,131
4 Years 2,414 1,244 1,170
5 Years 2,354 1,171 1,183
6 Years 2,452 1,248 1,204
7 Years 2,625 1,360 1,265
8 Years 2,674 1,350 1,324
9 Years 2,655 1,342 1,313
10 Years 2,585 1,357 1,228
11 Years 2,493 1,296 1,197
12 Years 2,427 1,304 1,123
13 Years 2,262 1,151 1,111
14 Years 2,301 1,157 1,144
15 Years 2,266 1,139 1,127
16 Years 2,384 1,159 1,225
17 Years 2,332 1,209 1,123
18 Years 2,889 1,398 1,491
19 Years 4,108 2,005 2,103
Person in Households 169,908
Total Housing Units 85,389
Occupied (i.e., households) 74,815
Vacant 10,574
Person per
Household
Tenure: Total Households 74,815 2.27
Owner Occupied 40,255 2.33
Renter Occupied 34,560 2.20
Households by Size: Total 74,815
1-Person Households 27,985
2-Person Households 22,127
3-Person Households 11,285
4-Person Households 7,418
5-Person Households 3,582
6-Person Households 1,466
7-or-More Person Households 952

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

1-Person Households
Male Householders
Female Householders

2-or-More Person Households

Family Households

Married Couple Families

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years

Other Families

Male Householder, No Wife Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Female Householder, No Husband Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years

Nonfamily Households

Male Householders

Female Householders

Subtotal of Households with Own Children

Under Age 18 Years

In Households

Householder or Spouse

Related Child
Own Child

In Married Couple Family

In Other Family

Male Householder, No Wife

Female Householder, No Husband

Other Relatives
Grandchild
Other Relatives

Nonrelatives
In Group Quarters

Institutionalized Population
Noninstitutionalized Population

Total
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder

File 1 (Ohio)--Produced by the

15-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65-64
75-84

Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years

85 & Over

Prepared by: Office of Strategic Research, Ohio Dept. of Development, July 2001.

Household Type by Age of Householder

Total
74,815
5,700
13,459
15,787
13,944
9,460
8,525
6,232
1,708

Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years
Total

Family
41,339
2,632
8,536
9,991
7,903
4,971
4,236
2,601
469

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type
Total

74,815
27,985
12,641
15,344
46,830
41,339
22,663
8,796
13,867
18,676
3,678
1,869
1,809
14,998
8,868
6,130
5,491
3,161
2,330

19,533

44,094
43,758
61
42,528
36,881
17,023
19,858
3,030
16,828
5,647
4,406
1,241
1,169
336

89

247

Non-
Family
33,476

3,068
4,923
5,796
6,041
4,489
4,289
3,631
1,239

U.S. Bureau of the Census.



